subject to the conditions of this ordinance, to maintain and use a portion of the public right of 
way for a sidewalk cafe adjacent to its premises located at 24 S. Clinton St.. Said sidewalk cafe 
area #1 shall be eleven point five (11.5) feet in length and twenty-four point eight three (24.83) 
feet in width for a total of two hundred eighty-five point five five (285.55) square feet and shall 
allow six (6) feet of clear space from the face of the curb/building line along South Clinton 
Street. The compensation for said space and the days and hours of operation for the sidewalk 
cafe shall be as follows: 

Monday through Friday 11:00 a.m.